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Make-up Picture Day

For those who wish to re-take their picture or who were absent on our original picture day, our make-up day will be
this Monday, November 15. If you already ordered photos and you wish to have your child re-take their picture,
simply message the office to let them know. Only the students who wish to re-take their photo will be taken out of
class, so please tell your child’s teacher or instruct your children to tell their teachers if they will need to be sent
down. Contact the office with any questions.

Thanksgiving Pie Sale!

The ECS Juniors and Seniors are selling pies to raise money for their trip in the spring! Order your pies in the office
by Wednesday, November 17. You may pick them up at the Hampton Center on Tuesday, November 23. Pies are 10”
in diameter and cost $15/each. Flavors are pumpkin, apple, apple crisp, blueberry crumb, raspberry, caramel apple

walnut, shoo-fly, pecan, cherry crumb, and cherry.
Great Americans Day

Tuesday, November 23, will be a half day of school as we will be celebrating Great Americans Day! Each
student should dress up as a great American for the day! A free Thanksgiving lunch will be provided for
all of the students on that day. This lunch does not need to be ordered on Schoolworx.

Thanksgiving Break
ECS will be closed from Wednesday, November 24, to Friday, November 26, for Thanksgiving Break!

Christmas Concert

Join us at 6:00 PM on Friday, December 3, for our annual ECS Christmas Concert! Every student will be
performing in the concert. We are looking forward to this special time to celebrate the season! Light
refreshments will be provided by Long’s Catering and Donuts in the ggmnasium following the concert.

Christmas Break

Friday, December 17, is a half day as it is the last day of the first semester! Christmas break will follow
from Monday, December 20 through Friday, January 2. We will return to school on Monday, January 3.

UPCOMING EVENTS

Monday, November 15 — Make-up Picture Day

Tuesday, November 16 — 2" Quarter Progress Reports Sent Out
Tuesday, November 23 — Great Americans Day

Wednesday, November 24 - Friday, November 26 — Thanksgiving Break
Wednesday, December 1 — December Statements Sent Out

Friday, December 3 — ECS Christmas Concert (6:00 PM)

Wednesday, December 15 — January Invoices Sent Out

Friday, December 17 — Last Day of First Semester (Half Day)

Monday, December 20 — Sunday, January 3 — Christmas Break
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